First Reading: May 21, 2019 Second Reading: Dispensed

RESOLUTION 2019-__

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING DEERFIELD TOWNSHIP TO PREPARE AND SUBMIT AN APPLICATION TO PARTICIPATE IN THE OHIO PUBLIC WORKS COMMISSION STATE CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT AND / OR LOCAL TRANSPORTATION IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM(S) AND TO EXECUTE CONTRACTS AS REQUIRED

WHEREAS, the State Capital Improvement Program and the Local Transportation Improvement Program both provide financial assistance to political subdivisions for capital improvements to public infrastructure, and

WHEREAS, Deerfield Township is planning to make capital improvements to multiple roads and infrastructure within Kings Mills, in cooperation with the Warren County Engineer's Office, Warren County Water & Sewer, the Deerfield Regional Stormwater District, and

WHEREAS, the infrastructure improvement herein above described is considered to be a priority need for the community and is a qualified project under the OPWC programs,

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, by the Board of Trustees of Deerfield Township, State of Ohio:

Section 1: Mr. Eric Reiners, Administrator for Deerfield Township is hereby authorized to apply to the OPWC for funds as described above.

Section 2: Mr. Eric Reiners, Administrator for Deerfield Township is authorized to enter into any agreements as may be necessary and appropriate for obtaining this financial assistance.

VOTE RECORD:

Mrs. Hedding Mr.	Vestal Ms. Malh	otra
PASSED at the meeting of the Bo	ard of Trustees this 21st	Day of May, 2019.
		Lelle Hedding, President
	Lo	onnie Vestal, Vice President
		Kristin Malhotra, Trustee

This is to certify that this Resolution was duly passed and filed with the Deerfield Township Fiscal Officer, this 21st day of May, 2019.

APPROVED AS TO FORM:	Dan Corey, Fiscal Officer
Ben Yoder, Law Director	